Project Name:
Prepared By:
Model Number:
Date:
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
SICURA EXIT
Hazardous Exit and Sortie
FEATURES & BENEFITS

SW (Special wording)
CC (Custom colour)
--ORDERING GUIDE
HAZARDOUS CODE CHART
LOCATION CODE
Class I, Division 1, Group B
Class I, Division 1, Group C & D
Class I, Division 2, Group A, B, C & D
Class II, Division 1, Group E, F & G
Class II, Division 2, Group E, F & G
Class III, Divisions 1 & 2
C1D1GB
C1D1GCD
C1D2GABCD
C2D1GEFG
C2D2GEFG
C3D12
HAZARDOUS
DIMENSIONS
Contact factory for details
CEILING MOUNT PENDANT MOUNT WALL MOUNT
The SICURA is configured with a high-output LED lamp in either 4W
12-24VDC or 5W 120VAC. Consult factory for 6VDC lamp.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SERIES AC WATTAGEDC ENCLOSURE
XPTP 120VAC 12VDC
24VDC
25W
50W
HDZ - Hazardous
(Blank) Non-Hazardous
EXAMPLE: XPTP-120VAC-12VDC-25W-HDZ
DESCRIPTION: Transfer panel with Hazardous Location enclosure
TRANSFER PANEL - ORDERING GUIDE
If you require your exit to be illuminated under both AC and DC
conditions, you will require a transfer panel. See chart below:
TEMPERATURE CODES CLASS I, DIV. 1
Lamp
T Code
4 Watt LED
T6
5 Watt LED
T6
TEMPERATURE CODES
TEMPERATURE CODES CLASS I, DIV. 2
Lamp
T Code
4 Watt LED
T4A
5 Watt LED
T4A
NOTE: 1C1D1 G, C, D only